Construction Act

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER R.S.O 1990, CHAPTER C.30 OF THE ACT

Active Transportation Master Plan Trail Link 4 Construction

## From Britannia Ave. W to Windfields Farms Dr. W, City of Oshawa

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Oshawa Creek Trail Extension

to the above premises was substantially performed on \_\_\_\_\_

folmes

Date certificate signed: January 3, 2023

Kevin Holmes The MBTW Group

December 19, 2022

Name of owner:	The Corporation of the City of Oshawa
Address for service:	50 Centre Street South, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Oshawa, ON L1H 3Z7
Name of contractor:	Rima Con Ltd.
Address of service:	7867 Highway 27, Suite 200 Woodbridge, ON L4L 3R5
Name of payment certifier:	The MBTW Group
Address:	255 Wicksteed Avenue, Unit 1A Toronto, ON M4H 1G8

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

The Corporation of the City of Oshawa 50 Centre Street South, Oshawa, ON L1H 3Z7